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BSC Party Consultation Questions

Please provide responses to these consultation questions using the proforma provided. 

The Settlement Standing Modification Group acknowledged that responses to certain of these questions may be commercially sensitive. Therefore, please note that questions 8 to 10 can be answered confidentially to ELEXON on the attached proforma, 

Please provide responses to modifications@elexon.co.uk by 17:00 on Tuesday 8 October 2002.

BSC Parties responding on behalf of (please list all Parties): 

Question
Response

Q1. Do you support the principle of P98, namely to introduce a voluntary dual notification system within the BSC systems?
YES / NO

Rationale:

Q2. P98 proposes that the dual notification system is voluntary, and Parties would still be able to use the single notification system. Should P98 be introduced, would you use the dual notification system?
YES / NO

Rationale:

Q3. With the currently available information, do you believe that P98 will increase the efficiency of the market by reducing the risks associated with trading?
YES / NO

Rationale:

Q4. If you answered yes to Question 2, would you still deal with Parties preferring single notification?
YES / NO

Rationale:

Q5. Is the dual notification mechanism relevant to Metered Volume Reallocation Notifications (MVRNs)? If so, why? If not, why not?
YES / NO

Rationale:

Q6. In your opinion, is there any potential risk in having two differing mechanisms for notifying contract volumes, i.e. both single and dual notification?
YES / NO

Rationale:

Q7. Dual notification is available commercially in the market. Do you use these services? If so, why? If not, why not?
YES / NO

Rationale:

Q8. What is your perception of the risk levels associated with erroneous notification, and the potential for erroneous notifications to be made against you?
Rationale:



Q9. In the last six months, how many erroneous notifications have been made, where you have been a counterparty to the notification?
Rationale:



Q10. How much, approximately, has this cost?
Rationale:



Q11. Do you think that dual notification would mitigate, or assist in mitigating, the effects of BSC Party failure?
Rationale:



Q12. Would the implementation of enhanced ECVAA reporting (CP755 - the Acceptance Feedback Report) have changed your response to any of the above questions?
Rationale:



Any further comments:



RESPONSE CONFIDENTIAL TO ELEXON

Confidential BSC Party Consultation Questions

Please provide responses to these consultation questions using the proforma provided. 

The responses to these questions are provided in confidence for use by ELEXON only. 

Please provide responses to modifications@elexon.co.uk by 17:00 on Tuesday 8 October 2002.

Question
Confidential Response

Q8. What is your perception of the risk levels associated with erroneous notification, and the potential for erroneous notifications to be made against you?
Rationale:



Q9. In the last six months, how many erroneous notifications have been made, where you have been a counterparty to the notification?
Rationale:



Q10. How much, approximately, has this cost?
Rationale:



Any further comments:



